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10 km, 3,5 km und 1,8 km 
 

Samstag, 21. September 2002 
 
 
 
 
 



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

4 Puscher Hanna 95 01:12 1 . . . . . . . .
12 Michel Regina 97 01:17 2 . . . . . . . .

6 Nuss Jenny 96 01:25 3 . . . . . . . .
5 Marschall Lisa-Marie 97 01:25 4 . . . . . . . .
7 Klein Marvin 96 01:36 5 . . . . . . . .
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Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MSB MSC MSD

436 Angeli Johannes TSV Wiggensbach 91 06:09 1 . 1 . . . . .
440 Oberdieck Paul TV Bad Grönenbach 90 06:28 2 1 . . . . . .
471 Michl Karl TV Erkheim 92 06:36 3 . 2 . . . . .
451 Braun Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 91 06:54 4 . 3 . . . . .
472 Schöffel Maxi TV Erkheim 93 07:04 5 . . 1 . . . .
420 Fraidling Florens TSV Ottobeuren 94 07:14 6 . . 2 . . . .
470 Michl Thomas TV Erkheim 94 07:19 7 . . 3 . . . .
478 Gavallas Luca DJK Kempten 94 07:34 8 . . 4 . . . .
441 Konrad Florian TV Bad Grönenbach 93 07:53 9 . . 5 . . . .
477 Neuberger Manuel DJK Kempten 93 08:48 10 . . 6 . . . .
455 Zulauf Raphael TV Kempten 94 09:51 11 . . 7 . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WSB WSC WSD

438 Angeli Barbara TSV Wiggensbach 89 06:18 1 1 . . . . . .
437 Streber Lena TSV Wiggensbach 90 06:48 2 2 . . . . . .
435 Heuer Lea TSV Wiggensbach 94 07:33 3 . . 1 . . . .
443 Tober Felicitas TV Bad Grönenbach 94 07:50 4 . . 2 . . . .
454 Zulauf Marlene TV Kempten 91 08:15 5 . 1 . . . . .
444 Sommer Sabrina TV Bad Grönenbach 93 08:21 6 . . 3 . . . .
445 Böttcher Lisa TSV Wiggensbach 93 08:32 7 . . 4 . . . .
476 Neuberger Alisa DJK Kempten 91 11:34 8 . 2 . . . . .
463 Oexle Romina Kein Verein 92 11:49 9 . 3 . . . . .
462 Klein Deborah TV Bad Grönenbach 94 11:50 10 . . 5 . . . .
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E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen B, C, D     1,8 km

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler B, C, D     1,8 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MSA MJB

371 Arnold Deniz SV Tannheim 85 13:22 1 . 1 . . . . .
372 Kattein Michel SV Tannheim 87 15:14 2 1 . . . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WSA WJB WJA

439 Angeli Christiane TSV Wiggensbach 88 15:58 1 1 . . . . . .
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E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Schülerinnen A und weibliche Jugend A,B     3,5 km

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler A und männliche Jugend B     3,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65

419 Schießl Helmut TSV Buchenberg 72 00:32:19 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
425 Milhard Axel TSV Niederraunau 68 00:34:17 2 . . . 2 . . . . . . .
427 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:34:57 3 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
484 Weber Daniel DJK Kempten 76 00:35:09 4 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
480 Feneberg Theo TSV Moosbach 69 00:35:56 5 . . . 3 . . . . . . .
363 Kroll Oliver Wasser ist Leben 69 00:36:02 6 . . . 4 . . . . . . .
403 Seeberger Markus LG Iller-Schwaben 70 00:36:11 7 . . . 5 . . . . . . .
364 von Borstel Bernd Wasser ist Leben 78 00:36:13 8 . . 2 . . . . . . . .
485 Deininger Christian TV Bad Grönenbach 74 00:36:26 9 . . 3 . . . . . . . .
362 Hörmann Otto Wasser ist Leben 55 00:36:33 10 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
405 Dopfer Armin LG Iller-Schwaben 64 00:36:41 11 . . . . 2 . . . . . .
389 Baur Andreas TV Erkheim 51 00:36:48 12 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
395 Schwarz Erwin TSG Leutkirch 70 00:36:48 13 . . . 6 . . . . . . .
406 Wakker Kurt LG Iller-Schwaben 56 00:37:02 14 . . . . . . 2 . . . .
446 Zeller Fred TSV Moosbach 61 00:37:08 15 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
402 Riether Gerhard SV Eglofs 64 00:37:12 16 . . . . 3 . . . . . .
467 Weber Roland TSG Leutkirch 53 00:37:13 17 . . . . . . 3 . . . .
481 Casny Peter LG Immenstadt 65 00:37:15 18 . . . . 4 . . . . . .
361 Tannheimer Fritz SV Hinterstein 43 00:37:53 19 . . . . . . . . 1 . .
460 Haibel Thomas TSV Moosbach 82 00:38:03 20 . . 4 . . . . . . . .
404 Kraus Ernst LG Iller-Schwaben 57 00:38:04 21 . . . . . . 4 . . . .
468 Wassermann Manfred TV Erkheim 56 00:38:23 22 . . . . . . 5 . . . .
392 Thalmaier Harald TV Memmingen 49 00:38:31 23 . . . . . . . 2 . . .
396 Butscher Robert TSG Leutkirch 72 00:38:32 24 . . . 7 . . . . . . .
426 Eiblhuber Reinhold TV Jahn Kempten 54 00:38:33 25 . . . . . . 6 . . . .
430 Schellenberger Wolfga TSG Giengen 63 00:39:01 26 . . . . 5 . . . . . .
434 Gehring Georg SSV Ulm 1846 51 00:39:15 27 . . . . . . . 3 . . .
429 Dittmann Rüdiger SV Heiligkreuz 61 00:39:25 28 . . . . . 2 . . . . .
412 Großmann Eberhard TV Memmingen 66 00:39:27 29 . . . . 6 . . . . . .
458 Burgstaller Toni TV Hindelang 51 00:39:29 30 . . . . . . . 4 . . .
414 Scholz Rainer Kein Verein 63 00:39:48 31 . . . . 7 . . . . . .
452 Stachel Christoph TV Jahn Kempten 76 00:39:50 32 . . 5 . . . . . . . .
398 Lingel Bernd Kein Verein 59 00:39:52 33 . . . . . 3 . . . . .
453 Grotz Norbert TV Jahn Kempten 66 00:39:55 34 . . . . 8 . . . . . .
479 Frey Wolfgang TV Memmingen 45 00:39:57 35 . . . . . . . . 2 . .
464 Hartmann Frank TSV Heising 71 00:40:24 36 . . . 8 . . . . . . .
447 Kremser Erich TSV Mindelheim 60 00:40:43 37 . . . . . 4 . . . . .
375 Sengele Christoph TSG Leutkirch 47 00:40:45 38 . . . . . . . . 3 . .
401 Prestel Dietmar TV Jahn Kempten 67 00:41:04 39 . . . . 9 . . . . . .
482 Mair Erhard TV Haldenwang 52 00:41:06 40 . . . . . . . 5 . . .
418 Munz Ulrich FSC Sulzberg 72 00:41:08 41 . . . 9 . . . . . . .
357 Zell Rüdiger TSV Illertissen 63 00:41:11 42 . . . . 10 . . . . . .
466 Spiegel Ingo REHA-Park 55 00:41:19 43 . . . . . . 7 . . . .
408 Müller Helmut Kein Verein 66 00:41:47 44 . . . . 11 . . . . . .
448 Heinrichs Wolfgang LG Altusried 64 00:41:48 45 . . . . 12 . . . . . .
461 Matern Klaus TV Hindelang 38 00:41:50 46 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
486 Schmölz Reiner SV Probstried 58 00:42:02 47 . . . . . 5 . . . . .
422 Meyer Jörg TSV Ottobeuren 78 00:42:05 48 . . 6 . . . . . . . .
367 Maucher Karl SV Tannheim 55 00:42:06 49 . . . . . . 8 . . . .
385 Kohn Christian TV Bad Grönenbach 84 00:42:19 50 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
366 Seitz Hugo SV Tannheim 42 00:42:25 51 . . . . . . . . . 2 .
391 Amman Harald TV Woringen 70 00:42:33 52 . . . 10 . . . . . . .
483 Sauter Hermann SV Tannheim 56 00:42:59 53 . . . . . . 9 . . . .
410 Gawaz Anton DJK Kempten 63 00:43:05 54 . . . . 13 . . . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65
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Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km

450 Gehring Christoph SV Cambodunum 63 00:43:11 55 . . . . 14 . . . . . .
449 Coelius Patrick LG Altusried 82 00:43:48 56 . . 7 . . . . . . . .
407 Krampert Wolfgang TV Jahn Kempten 55 00:43:49 57 . . . . . . 10 . . . .
411 Neuberger Johannes DJK Kempten 63 00:44:06 58 . . . . 15 . . . . . .
417 Demircan Thomas FC Memmingen 76 00:44:19 59 . . 8 . . . . . . . .
432 Rakus Werner TSG Giengen 42 00:44:52 60 . . . . . . . . . 3 .
423 Gartner Andreas TSV Ottobeuren 80 00:45:01 61 . . 9 . . . . . . . .
416 Holl Bertram Kein Verein 62 00:45:44 62 . . . . . 6 . . . . .
456 Schönmann Joachim Kein Verein 63 00:47:06 63 . . . . 16 . . . . . .
400 Motzer Michael TV Memmingen 56 00:47:07 64 . . . . . . 11 . . . .
421 Rodegast Clemens TSV Ottobeuren 82 00:47:11 65 . . 10 . . . . . . . .
359 Böck Dietmar Kein Verein 66 00:47:13 66 . . . . 17 . . . . . .
399 Spindler Mathias TV Memmingen 66 00:49:16 67 . . . . 18 . . . . . .
381 Balkow Kurt TV Bad Grönenbach 60 00:49:35 68 . . . . . 7 . . . . .
433 Vogler Hans TSV Buchenberg 36 00:49:53 69 . . . . . . . . . . 1
473 Kern Jürgen FC Heimertingen 63 00:50:27 70 . . . . 19 . . . . . .
431 Kröner Gerhard TSG Giengen 39 00:50:42 71 . . . . . . . . . 4 .
457 Zimmermann Michael SSV Ulm 1846 46 00:52:25 72 . . . . . . . . 4 . .
442 Tober Hans TV Bad Grönenbach 55 00:52:26 73 . . . . . . 12 . . . .
358 Wosnitzka Peter TSV Kottern 67 00:54:14 74 . . . . 20 . . . . . .
369 Kotz Markus SV Tannheim 56 00:58:18 75 . . . . . . 13 . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW HKL W30 W35 W40 W45

469 Adelwarth Margit TV Erkheim 66 00:37:09 1 . . . . 1 . .
376 Weber Roswitha TSG Leutkirch 58 00:41:19 2 . . . . . 1 .
428 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:43:10 3 . . . . . 2 .
409 Zulauf Sabine TV Bad Grönenbach 63 00:43:17 4 . . . . 2 . .
424 Marschall Kornelia TSV Mindelheim 61 00:43:45 5 . . . . . 3 .
382 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:45:12 6 . . . 1 . . .
459 Veeser Sabine Triathlon Lindenberg 78 00:46:48 7 . . 1 . . . .
390 Dietz Kerstin TV Durach 74 00:47:23 8 . . 2 . . . .
393 Thomanek Antje Kein Verein 68 00:47:26 9 . . . 2 . . .
465 Ratzinger Silvia TSV Heising 66 00:47:31 10 . . . . 3 . .
394 Haas Birgit Kein Verein 70 00:48:07 11 . . . 3 . . .
378 Bertele Anja TV Bad Grönenbach 74 00:49:20 12 . . 3 . . . .
474 Hoppe Simone FC Heimertingen 68 00:50:26 13 . . . 4 . . .
365 Schädle Petra SV Tannheim 64 00:50:44 14 . . . . 4 . .
475 Ganser Brunhilde FC Heimertingen 56 00:51:39 15 . . . . . . 1
383 Oberdieck Anke TV Bad Grönenbach 55 00:52:39 16 . . . . . . 2
377 Endres Christine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 00:53:52 17 . . . 5 . . .
370 Müller-Kotz Doris SV Tannheim 58 00:54:17 18 . . . . . 4 .
368 Wiest Sabine SV Tannheim 68 00:55:08 19 . . . 6 . . .
487 Klein Susanne TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:57:19 20 . . . 7 . . .
379 Giesel Anne TV Bad Grönenbach 55 01:01:05 21 . . . . . . 3
415 Neumayer-Holl Petra Kein Verein 65 01:01:06 22 . . . . 5 . .
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Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55

363 Kroll Oliver Wasser ist Leben 69 00:36:02
364 von Borstel Bernd Wasser ist Leben 78 00:36:13
362 Hörmann Otto Wasser ist Leben 55 00:36:33

Gesamt: 01:48:48 1

403 Seeberger Markus LG Iller-Schwaben 70 00:36:11
405 Dopfer Armin LG Iller-Schwaben 64 00:36:41
406 Wakker Kurt LG Iller-Schwaben 56 00:37:02

Gesamt: 01:49:54 2

480 Feneberg Theo TSV Moosbach 69 00:35:56
446 Zeller Fred TSV Moosbach 61 00:37:08
460 Haibel Thomas TSV Moosbach 82 00:38:03

Gesamt: 01:51:07 3

395 Schwarz Erwin TSG Leutkirch 70 00:36:48
467 Weber Roland TSG Leutkirch 53 00:37:13
396 Butscher Robert TSG Leutkirch 72 00:38:32

Gesamt: 01:52:33 4

427 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:34:57
392 Thalmaier Harald TV Memmingen 49 00:38:31
412 Großmann Eberhard TV Memmingen 66 00:39:27

Gesamt: 01:52:55 5

426 Eiblhuber Reinhold TV Jahn Kempten 54 00:38:33
452 Stachel Christoph TV Jahn Kempten 76 00:39:50
453 Grotz Norbert TV Jahn Kempten 66 00:39:55

Gesamt: 01:58:18 6

484 Weber Daniel DJK Kempten 76 00:35:09
410 Gawaz Anton DJK Kempten 63 00:43:05
411 Neuberger Johannes DJK Kempten 63 00:44:06

Gesamt: 02:02:20 7

367 Maucher Karl SV Tannheim 55 00:42:06
366 Seitz Hugo SV Tannheim 42 00:42:25
483 Sauter Hermann SV Tannheim 56 00:42:59

Gesamt: 02:07:30 8

485 Deininger Christian TV Bad Grönenbach 74 00:36:26
385 Kohn Christian TV Bad Grönenbach 84 00:42:19
381 Balkow Kurt TV Bad Grönenbach 60 00:49:35

Gesamt: 02:08:20 9

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55
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21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung

422 Meyer Jörg TSV Ottobeuren 78 00:42:05
423 Gartner Andreas TSV Ottobeuren 80 00:45:01
421 Rodegast Clemens TSV Ottobeuren 82 00:47:11

Gesamt: 02:14:17 10

430 Schellenberger Wolfga TSG Giengen 63 00:39:01
432 Rakus Werner TSG Giengen 42 00:44:52
431 Kröner Gerhard TSG Giengen 39 00:50:42

Gesamt: 02:14:35 11

479 Frey Wolfgang TV Memmingen 45 00:39:57
400 Motzer Michael TV Memmingen 56 00:47:07
399 Spindler Mathias TV Memmingen 66 00:49:16

Gesamt: 02:16:20 12



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW HKL W30 W35 W40 W45

409 Zulauf Sabine TV Bad Grönenbach 63 00:43:17
382 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:45:12
378 Bertele Anja TV Bad Grönenbach 74 00:49:20

Gesamt: 02:17:49 1

365 Schädle Petra SV Tannheim 64 00:50:44
370 Müller-Kotz Doris SV Tannheim 58 00:54:17
368 Wiest Sabine SV Tannheim 68 00:55:08

Gesamt: 02:40:09 2

383 Oberdieck Anke TV Bad Grönenbach 55 00:52:39
377 Endres Christine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 00:53:52
487 Klein Susanne TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:57:19

Gesamt: 02:43:50 3

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

21. September 2002
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km  Mannschaftswertung


